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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
  1 Dalton, Alexandra         12 Greenwood Ch              4:06      20:27
  2 Cole, Megan               10 South Ripley              4:16      21:19    1
  3 Norvell, Deziree          10 Southwestern              4:36      23:00    2
  4 Meneses, Melissa          11 Oldenburg Academy         4:41      23:24    3
  5 Eckstein, Mindy            9 Oldenburg Academy         4:43      23:32    4
  6 Clark, Morgan              9 Southwestern              4:47      23:54    5
  7 Kalli, Sierra              9 South Decatur             4:49      24:05
  8 Correll, Madeleine        12 Southwestern              4:52      24:17    6
  9 Thompson, Carsen          10 Oldenburg Academy         4:58      24:48    7
 10 Shaw, Victoria            10 Waldron                   5:00      25:01
 11 Miller, Hannah            10 South Decatur             5:01      25:04
 12 Simons, Anna              11 Greenwood Ch              5:05      25:25
 13 Phillips, Danielle        11 Southwestern              5:11      25:52    8
 14 Wendling, Emmy            11 Southwestern              5:11      25:53    9
 15 Kuntz, Jenna              10 Southwestern              5:12      25:59   10
 16 Poole, Cambie             10 Morristown                5:14      26:10
 17 McIntosh, Lauren          11 South Ripley              5:16      26:17   11
 18 Jackson, Brenna           12 Southwestern              5:24      26:57   12
 19 Smith, Danielle            9 South Ripley              5:26      27:08   13
 20 Sullivan, Hannah          10 Waldron                   5:31      27:33
 21 Zigan, Clarisse           11 South Ripley              5:33      27:44   14
 22 Smith, Alex                9 Indpls Shortridge         5:36      27:58
 23 Haas, Lauren              11 Blue River Valley         5:37      28:05
 24 Davis, Emily              11 Edinburgh                 5:40      28:19   15
 25 Stenger, Justine           9 Oldenburg Academy         5:46      28:48   16
 26 Vaughn, Cailin            12 Blue River Valley         5:47      28:54
 27 Bradley, McKenna          11 South Ripley              5:50      29:07   17
 28 Carman, Blythe            12 Edinburgh                 5:55      29:32   18
 29 Fox, Stacy                12 South Decatur             5:57      29:42
 30 Shortridge, Carly         12 Morristown                5:57      29:45
 31 Snelling, Cennegen         9 South Ripley              5:58      29:46   19
 32 Ramey, Destiney            9 Edinburgh                 6:00      29:56   20
 33 Burford, Claire           10 Oldenburg Academy         6:01      30:04   21
 34 Howell, Sharon            10 Morristown                6:04      30:16
 35 Mead, Alexis               9 Greenwood Ch              6:05      30:22
 36 Ervin, Lili                9 Edinburgh                 6:06      30:30   22
 37 Payne, Kirsten             9 Morristown                6:07      30:34
 38 Schooler, Allie           12 Edinburgh                 6:07      30:35   23
 39 Evans, Anna               10 Waldron                   6:16      31:16
 40 Rees, Caitlynn            10 South Ripley              6:17      31:25   24
 41 Burford, Ember             9 Oldenburg Academy         7:06      35:30   25
 42 Schooler, Abby             9 Edinburgh                 7:55      39:33   26
 43 Todd, Megan               11 Greenwood Ch              8:03      40:13
White Results 5000 Run
  1 Treibic, Emma             11 Franklin Community        4:20      21:37    1
  2 Cook, Sydney              11 Greenfield-Central        4:22      21:49    2
  3 Tilley, Dawn              12 Triton Central            4:24      21:57    3
  4 Boardman, Alexandra       10 Franklin Community        4:26      22:07    4
  5 Welch, Sydney             10 Franklin Central          4:26      22:07    5
  6 Beavins, Emma             11 Franklin Community        4:32      22:38    6
  7 Watson, Mallory            9 Greenwood Community       4:35      22:53    7
  8 Stine, Taylor             10 Eastern Hancock           4:35      22:54    8
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC

  9 Arruda, Julia              9 Greenwood Community       4:37      23:01    9
 10 Burton, Abby              10 Franklin Community        4:39      23:14   10
 11 Riessen, Caroline         10 Franklin Community        4:41      23:23   11
 12 Bass, Sydney              10 Triton Central            4:42      23:31   12
 13 Reidenbach, Sarah         11 Franklin Central          4:43      23:33   13
 14 Hartman, Rilee             9 Mt. Vernon (              4:43      23:35   14
 15 Comastri, Audrey           9 Franklin Central          4:44      23:38   15
 16 Cullom, Addison           10 Mt. Vernon (              4:45      23:42   16
 17 Sandrock, Carly           12 Franklin Community        4:46      23:47   17
 18 Muckerheide, Sarah        10 Greenfield-Central        4:47      23:55   18
 19 Snider, Brianna           10 North Decatur             4:48      23:56
 20 Woodruff, Reagan          10 Mt. Vernon (              4:50      24:10   19
 21 Watson, Hannah            11 Mt. Vernon (              4:51      24:13   20
 22 Gossett, Darian           11 Greenfield-Central        4:52      24:20   21
 23 Auger, Maggie              9 Franklin Community        4:56      24:40   22
 24 Scott, Morgan              9 Franklin Central          4:58      24:47   23
 25 Badgero, Jayna            10 Franklin Central          4:58      24:50   24
 26 McAllister, Ryleigh       10 Triton Central            5:00      24:56   25
 27 Floyd, Annie              11 Eastern Hancock           5:01      25:03   26
 28 Effing, Lainey             9 Eastern Hancock           5:01      25:05   27
 29 Brinkman, Alyssa          10 Milan                     5:03      25:12   28
 30 Eason, Kamryn              9 Mt. Vernon (              5:04      25:19   29
 31 Maynard, Andrea           11 Mt. Vernon (              5:08      25:38   30
 32 Coney, Emma               10 Franklin Central          5:10      25:46   31
 33 McGivern, Samantha        10 Triton Central            5:11      25:54   32
 34 Johnson, Janae            10 Greenwood Community       5:12      25:57   33
 35 Cline, Riley              10 Milan                     5:13      26:01   34
 36 Chestnut, Dusti           11 Greenfield-Central        5:14      26:10   35
 37 Durham, Liberty           11 Eastern Hancock           5:15      26:13   36
 38 Schoonover, Samantha       9 Greenfield-Central        5:27      27:15   37
 39 Ditto, Brenna             10 Greenfield-Central        5:28      27:19   38
 40 Miller, Emma              10 Milan                     5:32      27:37   39
 41 Wesseler, Haley           12 North Decatur             5:34      27:46
 42 Tush, Jamey               10 Milan                     5:35      27:51   40
 43 Mack, Gena                10 North Decatur             5:35      27:53
 44 Garner, Madison           11 Triton Central            5:36      27:59   41
 45 Wicker, Carissa            9 Eastern Hancock           5:43      28:31   42
 46 Watson, Nicole            12 Greenfield-Central        5:43      28:34   43
 47 Mcmullin, Sami            12 Milan                     5:53      29:22   44
 48 Weber, Riley               9 Greenwood Community       5:57      29:44   45
 49 Nobbe, Mackenzie          12 North Decatur             5:59      29:51
 50 Henderson, Hannah         10 Greenwood Community       6:00      29:59   46
 51 Tuttle, Nicole            10 Milan                     6:07      30:35   47
 52 Siefker, Nicole           12 Mt. Vernon (              6:36      32:58   48
 53 Law, Makla                10 Eastern Hancock           6:41      33:25   49
 54 Myers, Melissa            10 Triton Central            6:53      34:21   50
 55 Cline, Taryn               9 Milan                     7:12      36:00   51
 56 Ashmore, Alexa             9 Greenwood Community       7:57      39:44   52
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
   1 Southwestern (Shelbyville    30    2    5    6    8    9   10   12
      Total Time:  2:02:56.00
         Average:    24:35.20
   2 Oldenburg Academy            51    3    4    7   16   21   25
      Total Time:  2:10:36.00
         Average:    26:07.20
   3 South Ripley                 56    1   11   13   14   17   19   24
      Total Time:  2:11:35.00
         Average:    26:19.00
   4 Edinburgh                    98   15   18   20   22   23   26
      Total Time:  2:28:52.00
         Average:    29:46.40
White Results 5000 Run
   1 Franklin Community           32    1    4    6   10   11   17   22
      Total Time:  1:52:59.00
         Average:    22:35.80
   2 Franklin Central             80    5   13   15   23   24   31
      Total Time:  1:58:55.00
         Average:    23:47.00
   3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)       98   14   16   19   20   29   30   48
      Total Time:  2:00:59.00
         Average:    24:11.80
   4 Greenfield-Central          113    2   18   21   35   37   38   43
      Total Time:  2:03:29.00
         Average:    24:41.80
   5 Triton Central              113    3   12   25   32   41   50
      Total Time:  2:04:17.00
         Average:    24:51.40
   6 Eastern Hancock             139    8   26   27   36   42   49
      Total Time:  2:07:46.00
         Average:    25:33.20
   7 Greenwood Community         140    7    9   33   45   46   52
      Total Time:  2:11:34.00
         Average:    26:18.80
   8 Milan                       185   28   34   39   40   44   47   51
      Total Time:  2:16:03.00
         Average:    27:12.60
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Girls 5k Run CC
      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   106  Dalton, Alexandra           12  Greenwood Christian Acade       20:27
    2   261  Cole, Megan                 10  South Ripley                    21:19      1
    3    69  Treibic, Emma               11  Franklin Community              21:37      1
    4    95  Cook, Sydney                11  Greenfield-Central              21:49      2
    5   296  Tilley, Dawn                12  Triton Central                  21:57      3
    6    56  Boardman, Alexandra         10  Franklin Community              22:07      4
    7    53  Welch, Sydney               10  Franklin Central                22:07      5
    8    55  Beavins, Emma               11  Franklin Community              22:38      6
    9   123  Watson, Mallory              9  Greenwood Community             22:53      7
   10    21  Stine, Taylor               10  Eastern Hancock                 22:54      8
   11   279  Norvell, Deziree            10  Southwestern (Shelbyville       23:00      2
   12   118  Arruda, Julia                9  Greenwood Community             23:01      9
   13    57  Burton, Abby                10  Franklin Community              23:14     10
   14    62  Riessen, Caroline           10  Franklin Community              23:23     11
   15   220  Meneses, Melissa            11  Oldenburg Academy               23:24      3
   16   291  Bass, Sydney                10  Triton Central                  23:31     12
   17   217  Eckstein, Mindy              9  Oldenburg Academy               23:32      4
   18    49  Reidenbach, Sarah           11  Franklin Central                23:33     13
   19   171  Hartman, Rilee               9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          23:35     14
   20    40  Comastri, Audrey             9  Franklin Central                23:38     15
   21   169  Cullom, Addison             10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          23:42     16
   22    63  Sandrock, Carly             12  Franklin Community              23:47     17
   23   274  Clark, Morgan                9  Southwestern (Shelbyville       23:54      5
   24   101  Muckerheide, Sarah          10  Greenfield-Central              23:55     18
   25   207  Snider, Brianna             10  North Decatur                   23:56
   26   250  Kalli, Sierra                9  South Decatur                   24:05
   27   179  Woodruff, Reagan            10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          24:10     19
   28   178  Watson, Hannah              11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          24:13     20
   29   275  Correll, Madeleine          12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       24:17      6
   30    97  Gossett, Darian             11  Greenfield-Central              24:20     21
   31    54  Auger, Maggie                9  Franklin Community              24:40     22
   32    51  Scott, Morgan                9  Franklin Central                24:47     23
   33   222  Thompson, Carsen            10  Oldenburg Academy               24:48      7
   34    39  Badgero, Jayna              10  Franklin Central                24:50     24
   35   293  McAllister, Ryleigh         10  Triton Central                  24:56     25
   36   307  Shaw, Victoria              10  Waldron                         25:01
   37    18  Floyd, Annie                11  Eastern Hancock                 25:03     26
   38   251  Miller, Hannah              10  South Decatur                   25:04
   39    17  Effing, Lainey               9  Eastern Hancock                 25:05     27
   40   139  Brinkman, Alyssa            10  Milan                           25:12     28
   41   170  Eason, Kamryn                9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          25:19     29
   42   111  Simons, Anna                11  Greenwood Christian Acade       25:25
   43   174  Maynard, Andrea             11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          25:38     30
   44    41  Coney, Emma                 10  Franklin Central                25:46     31
   45   280  Phillips, Danielle          11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       25:52      8
   46   282  Wendling, Emmy              11  Southwestern (Shelbyville       25:53      9
   47   294  McGivern, Samantha          10  Triton Central                  25:54     32
   48   121  Johnson, Janae              10  Greenwood Community             25:57     33
   49   277  Kuntz, Jenna                10  Southwestern (Shelbyville       25:59     10
   50   140  Cline, Riley                10  Milan                           26:01     34
   51    94  Chestnut, Dusti             11  Greenfield-Central              26:10     35
   52   160  Poole, Cambie               10  Morristown                      26:10
   53    16  Durham, Liberty             11  Eastern Hancock                 26:13     36
   54   263  McIntosh, Lauren            11  South Ripley                    26:17     11
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Girls 5k Run CC

   55   276  Jackson, Brenna             12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       26:57     12
   56   265  Smith, Danielle              9  South Ripley                    27:08     13
   57   104  Schoonover, Samantha         9  Greenfield-Central              27:15     37
   58    96  Ditto, Brenna               10  Greenfield-Central              27:19     38
   59   308  Sullivan, Hannah            10  Waldron                         27:33
   60   143  Miller, Emma                10  Milan                           27:37     39
   61   267  Zigan, Clarisse             11  South Ripley                    27:44     14
   62   208  Wesseler, Haley             12  North Decatur                   27:46
   63   144  Tush, Jamey                 10  Milan                           27:51     40
   64   205  Mack, Gena                  10  North Decatur                   27:53
   65   135  Smith, Alex                  9  Indpls Shortridge               27:58
   66   292  Garner, Madison             11  Triton Central                  27:59     41
   67     2  Haas, Lauren                11  Blue River Valley               28:05
   68    31  Davis, Emily                11  Edinburgh                       28:19     15
   69    22  Wicker, Carissa              9  Eastern Hancock                 28:31     42
   70   105  Watson, Nicole              12  Greenfield-Central              28:34     43
   71   221  Stenger, Justine             9  Oldenburg Academy               28:48     16
   72     5  Vaughn, Cailin              12  Blue River Valley               28:54
   73   260  Bradley, McKenna            11  South Ripley                    29:07     17
   74   142  Mcmullin, Sami              12  Milan                           29:22     44
   75    30  Carman, Blythe              12  Edinburgh                       29:32     18
   76   247  Fox, Stacy                  12  South Decatur                   29:42
   77   124  Weber, Riley                 9  Greenwood Community             29:44     45
   78   161  Shortridge, Carly           12  Morristown                      29:45
   79   266  Snelling, Cennegen           9  South Ripley                    29:46     19
   80   206  Nobbe, Mackenzie            12  North Decatur                   29:51
   81    33  Ramey, Destiney              9  Edinburgh                       29:56     20
   82   120  Henderson, Hannah           10  Greenwood Community             29:59     46
   83   215  Burford, Claire             10  Oldenburg Academy               30:04     21
   84   158  Howell, Sharon              10  Morristown                      30:16
   85   110  Mead, Alexis                 9  Greenwood Christian Acade       30:22
   86    32  Ervin, Lili                  9  Edinburgh                       30:30     22
   87   159  Payne, Kirsten               9  Morristown                      30:34
   88   145  Tuttle, Nicole              10  Milan                           30:35     47
   89    35  Schooler, Allie             12  Edinburgh                       30:35     23
   90   306  Evans, Anna                 10  Waldron                         31:16
   91   264  Rees, Caitlynn              10  South Ripley                    31:25     24
   92   176  Siefker, Nicole             12  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          32:58     48
   93    19  Law, Makla                  10  Eastern Hancock                 33:25     49
   94   295  Myers, Melissa              10  Triton Central                  34:21     50
   95   216  Burford, Ember               9  Oldenburg Academy               35:30     25
   96   141  Cline, Taryn                 9  Milan                           36:00     51
   97    34  Schooler, Abby               9  Edinburgh                       39:33     26
   98   119  Ashmore, Alexa               9  Greenwood Community             39:44     52
   99   113  Todd, Megan                 11  Greenwood Christian Acade       40:13
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
  1 Eckstein, Curtis          12 Oldenburg Academy         3:03      15:15    1
  2 Yeend, Nick               12 Southwestern              3:16      16:18    2
  3 Fledderman, Justin        12 Oldenburg Academy         3:33      17:42    3
  4 Frey, Gabe                12 Oldenburg Academy         3:39      18:14    4
  5 Whitinger, Andrew         10 Blue River Valley         3:41      18:21    5
  6 Dole, Edgar               11 Oldenburg Academy         3:42      18:26    6
  7 Tucker, Andrew            12 Southwestern              3:42      18:28    7
  8 Swift, Ethan              12 Southwestern              3:43      18:33    8
  9 Herbert, Jacob            11 Oldenburg Academy         3:45      18:44    9
 10 Scoville, Joseph          12 Waldron                   3:45      18:45   10
 11 Myers, Joshua              9 Oldenburg Academy         3:46      18:46   11
 12 James, Jacob               9 Waldron                   3:47      18:51   12
 13 Barkdull, Zach            12 Blue River Valley         3:49      19:04   13
 14 Kuntz, Dave               12 Oldenburg Academy         3:52      19:19   14
 15 Bower, Cole               11 South Decatur             3:54      19:28   15
 16 Montgomery, Zach          11 Waldron                   3:55      19:31   16
 17 Liles, Joey               10 Blue River Valley         3:58      19:48   17
 18 Montgomery, Andrew        11 Waldron                   3:58      19:49   18
 19 Perdue, Keaton             9 Blue River Valley         3:59      19:52   19
 20 Trenkamp, Dylan           11 South Ripley              4:00      19:59   20
 21 Oster, Jax                11 Morristown                4:03      20:14   21
 22 Warfield, Nathaniel       10 Morristown                4:03      20:14   22
 23 Dickey, Ian               11 Oldenburg Academy         4:05      20:22
 24 Zigan, Matt               12 South Ripley              4:06      20:26   23
 25 Hamilton, Charlie         11 South Decatur             4:06      20:29   24
 26 Bronnenberg, Austin       11 Blue River Valley         4:06      20:30   25
 27 Malott, Brandon           12 South Decatur             4:10      20:48   26
 28 Featherston, Brant        12 Southwestern              4:13      21:01   27
 29 Simpson, Collin           11 Waldron                   4:14      21:06   28
 30 Cowins, Dylan             12 South Decatur             4:14      21:10   29
 31 Slater, Grant             12 Greenwood Ch              4:17      21:24
 32 Elliot, Jacob              9 South Ripley              4:19      21:35   30
 33 Kroger, Carl              11 South Decatur             4:21      21:42   31
 34 Horn, Evan                10 Indpls Shortridge         4:32      22:37
 35 Romack, Clay              11 South Ripley              4:36      22:56   32
 36 Nelis, Dylan              10 Waldron                   4:37      23:05   33
 37 Higdon, Devon             11 Waldron                   4:40      23:18   34
 38 Sturgill, Caleb            9 Southwestern              4:41      23:24   35
 39 Cornett, Jay               9 South Ripley              4:42      23:28   36
 40 Manship, Luke             11 Morristown                5:02      25:08   37
 41 Schonfeld, Luke           12 Morristown                5:05      25:22   38
 42 Stout, Zane               10 Greenwood Ch              5:05      25:23
 43 Bower, Conner              9 South Decatur             5:11      25:51   39
 44 Estes, Isaiah              9 Edinburgh                 5:14      26:06
 45 Weaver, Keegan             9 Southwestern              5:27      27:15   40
 46 Bennett, Ethan            10 Blue River Valley         5:34      27:49   41
 47 Schonfeld, Wyatt           9 Morristown                5:43      28:35   42
 48 Kelley, Gage              12 Southwestern              7:11      35:51   43
 49 Howell, Lukas             12 Morristown                7:33      37:46   44
White Results 5000 Run
  1 Campbell, Josh            11 Franklin Community        3:16      16:20    1
  2 Perkins, Nick             10 Roncalli                  3:21      16:42    2
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  3 Pine, Ethan               11 Greenwood Community       3:27      17:13    3
  4 O'Brien, Neil             12 Roncalli                  3:28      17:16    4
  5 Bluethmann, Drew          11 Mt. Vernon (              3:29      17:24    5
  6 Bixler, Andrew            10 Franklin Community        3:29      17:24    6
  7 Oskins, Lucas             12 Greenwood Community       3:32      17:38    7
  8 Pasma, Cody               11 Mt. Vernon (              3:34      17:50    8
  9 McCort, Caleb             11 Franklin Community        3:36      18:00    9
 10 Rimer, Ian                11 Greenwood Community       3:37      18:03   10
 11 Gibson, Chandler          11 Roncalli                  3:38      18:08   11
 12 Tucker, Will               9 Franklin Community        3:40      18:19   12
 13 Blake, Gabe               12 Eastern Hancock           3:41      18:23   13
 14 Schrope, Skyler           10 Eastern Hancock           3:42      18:26   14
 15 McGaha, Chandler          12 Franklin Community        3:42      18:28   15
 16 Miller, Timmy             12 Roncalli                  3:45      18:41   16
 17 Albin, Brandon            11 Greenwood Community       3:45      18:45   17
 18 Hargis, Drew               9 Franklin Community        3:47      18:54   18
 19 Huffman, Will             11 Eastern Hancock           3:47      18:56   19
 20 Terhune, Conner           11 Greenwood Community       3:49      19:01   20
 21 Dollinger, Daniel         10 North Decatur             3:52      19:16
 22 Carver, Alex              11 Mt. Vernon (              3:54      19:26   21
 23 Susemichel, Matt          12 Roncalli                  3:56      19:37   22
 24 Klevickas, Trey           11 Mt. Vernon (              3:57      19:42   23
 25 Strantz, Ryan             10 Mt. Vernon (              3:58      19:48   24
 26 Broaders, Tim             11 Mt. Vernon (              3:58      19:50   25
 27 Alfrey, Joshua            10 Greenwood Community       4:01      20:04   26
 28 Kramer, Logan             11 North Decatur             4:06      20:26
 29 Benz, Jacob                9 Mt. Vernon (              4:07      20:33   27
 30 Tomamichel, Adam           9 Triton Central            4:08      20:38   28
 31 Burdette, Branden         12 Milan                     4:09      20:42   29
 32 Rankin, Gabriel           11 Milan                     4:12      20:58   30
 33 Burdette, Casey            9 Milan                     4:12      20:59   31
 34 Burns, Joe                12 Roncalli                  4:13      21:03   32
 35 Walden, Hunter            10 Greenwood Community       4:14      21:07   33
 36 Spegal, Andrew             9 Triton Central            4:20      21:38   34
 37 Yentes, Trent             12 Triton Central            4:21      21:45   35
 38 Tomamichel, Trent          9 Triton Central            4:28      22:16   36
 39 Wickersham, Bradley       11 Milan                     4:36      22:56   37
 40 Ward, Damon               10 Milan                     4:37      23:05   38
 41 Gillespie, Andrew         10 Triton Central            4:42      23:27   39
 42 Goins, Colin               9 Triton Central            4:50      24:06   40
 43 Volz, Alex                11 Milan                     4:52      24:17   41
 44 Sickle, Zach              10 Eastern Hancock           4:56      24:38   42
 45 Nichols, Jarrod           12 Milan                     5:05      25:23   43
 46 Mack, Noah                12 North Decatur             5:31      27:31
 47 Moore, Kyle               10 Eastern Hancock           5:36      27:57   44
 48 Ingmire, Tristan           9 North Decatur             5:36      27:57
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2016 - 8/15/2016

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
   1 Oldenburg Academy            23    1    3    4    6    9   11   14
      Total Time:  1:28:21.00
         Average:    17:40.20
   2 Southwestern (Shelbyville    79    2    7    8   27   35   40   43
      Total Time:  1:37:44.00
         Average:    19:32.80
   3 Blue River Valley            79    5   13   17   19   25   41
      Total Time:  1:37:35.00
         Average:    19:31.00
   4 Waldron                      84   10   12   16   18   28   33   34
      Total Time:  1:38:02.00
         Average:    19:36.40
   5 South Decatur               125   15   24   26   29   31   39
      Total Time:  1:43:37.00
         Average:    20:43.40
   6 South Ripley                141   20   23   30   32   36
      Total Time:  1:48:24.00
         Average:    21:40.80
   7 Morristown                  160   21   22   37   38   42   44
      Total Time:  1:59:33.00
         Average:    23:54.60
White Results 5000 Run
   1 Franklin Community           43    1    6    9   12   15   18
      Total Time:  1:28:31.00
         Average:    17:42.20
   2 Roncalli                     55    2    4   11   16   22   32
      Total Time:  1:30:24.00
         Average:    18:04.80
   3 Greenwood Community          57    3    7   10   17   20   26   33
      Total Time:  1:30:40.00
         Average:    18:08.00
   4 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)       81    5    8   21   23   24   25   27
      Total Time:  1:34:10.00
         Average:    18:50.00
   5 Eastern Hancock             132   13   14   19   42   44
      Total Time:  1:48:20.00
         Average:    21:40.00
   6 Milan                       165   29   30   31   37   38   41   43
      Total Time:  1:48:40.00
         Average:    21:44.00
   7 Triton Central              172   28   34   35   36   39   40
      Total Time:  1:49:44.00
         Average:    21:56.80
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      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   225  Eckstein, Curtis            12  Oldenburg Academy               15:15      1
    2   289  Yeend, Nick                 12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       16:18      2
    3    74  Campbell, Josh              11  Franklin Community              16:20      1
    4   241  Perkins, Nick               10  Roncalli                        16:42      2
    5   131  Pine, Ethan                 11  Greenwood Community             17:13      3
    6   240  O'Brien, Neil               12  Roncalli                        17:16      4
    7   182  Bluethmann, Drew            11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:24      5
    8    71  Bixler, Andrew              10  Franklin Community              17:24      6
    9   129  Oskins, Lucas               12  Greenwood Community             17:38      7
   10   227  Fledderman, Justin          12  Oldenburg Academy               17:42      3
   11   195  Pasma, Cody                 11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          17:50      8
   12    84  McCort, Caleb               11  Franklin Community              18:00      9
   13   132  Rimer, Ian                  11  Greenwood Community             18:03     10
   14   237  Gibson, Chandler            11  Roncalli                        18:08     11
   15   228  Frey, Gabe                  12  Oldenburg Academy               18:14      4
   16    93  Tucker, Will                 9  Franklin Community              18:19     12
   17    15  Whitinger, Andrew           10  Blue River Valley               18:21      5
   18    23  Blake, Gabe                 12  Eastern Hancock                 18:23     13
   19    27  Schrope, Skyler             10  Eastern Hancock                 18:26     14
   20   224  Dole, Edgar                 11  Oldenburg Academy               18:26      6
   21    86  McGaha, Chandler            12  Franklin Community              18:28     15
   22   287  Tucker, Andrew              12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       18:28      7
   23   286  Swift, Ethan                12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       18:33      8
   24   239  Miller, Timmy               12  Roncalli                        18:41     16
   25   229  Herbert, Jacob              11  Oldenburg Academy               18:44      9
   26   315  Scoville, Joseph            12  Waldron                         18:45     10
   27   125  Albin, Brandon              11  Greenwood Community             18:45     17
   28   232  Myers, Joshua                9  Oldenburg Academy               18:46     11
   29   311  James, Jacob                 9  Waldron                         18:51     12
   30    78  Hargis, Drew                 9  Franklin Community              18:54     18
   31    25  Huffman, Will               11  Eastern Hancock                 18:56     19
   32   133  Terhune, Conner             11  Greenwood Community             19:01     20
   33     6  Barkdull, Zach              12  Blue River Valley               19:04     13
   34   210  Dollinger, Daniel           10  North Decatur                   19:16
   35   231  Kuntz, Dave                 12  Oldenburg Academy               19:19     14
   36   184  Carver, Alex                11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          19:26     21
   37   253  Bower, Cole                 11  South Decatur                   19:28     15
   38   313  Montgomery, Zach            11  Waldron                         19:31     16
   39   245  Susemichel, Matt            12  Roncalli                        19:37     22
   40   189  Klevickas, Trey             11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          19:42     23
   41   199  Strantz, Ryan               10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          19:48     24
   42    13  Liles, Joey                 10  Blue River Valley               19:48     17
   43   312  Montgomery, Andrew          11  Waldron                         19:49     18
   44   183  Broaders, Tim               11  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          19:50     25
   45    14  Perdue, Keaton               9  Blue River Valley               19:52     19
   46   272  Trenkamp, Dylan             11  South Ripley                    19:59     20
   47   127  Alfrey, Joshua              10  Greenwood Community             20:04     26
   48   164  Oster, Jax                  11  Morristown                      20:14     21
   49   168  Warfield, Nathaniel         10  Morristown                      20:14     22
   50   223  Dickey, Ian                 11  Oldenburg Academy               20:22
   51   273  Zigan, Matt                 12  South Ripley                    20:26     23
   52   213  Kramer, Logan               11  North Decatur                   20:26
   53   256  Hamilton, Charlie           11  South Decatur                   20:29     24
   54    10  Bronnenberg, Austin         11  Blue River Valley               20:30     25
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   55   181  Benz, Jacob                  9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          20:33     27
   56   303  Tomamichel, Adam             9  Triton Central                  20:38     28
   57   146  Burdette, Branden           12  Milan                           20:42     29
   58   258  Malott, Brandon             12  South Decatur                   20:48     26
   59   152  Rankin, Gabriel             11  Milan                           20:58     30
   60   147  Burdette, Casey              9  Milan                           20:59     31
   61   283  Featherston, Brant          12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       21:01     27
   62   235  Burns, Joe                  12  Roncalli                        21:03     32
   63   316  Simpson, Collin             11  Waldron                         21:06     28
   64   134  Walden, Hunter              10  Greenwood Community             21:07     33
   65   255  Cowins, Dylan               12  South Decatur                   21:10     29
   66   116  Slater, Grant               12  Greenwood Christian Acade       21:24
   67   269  Elliot, Jacob                9  South Ripley                    21:35     30
   68   302  Spegal, Andrew               9  Triton Central                  21:38     34
   69   257  Kroger, Carl                11  South Decatur                   21:42     31
   70   305  Yentes, Trent               12  Triton Central                  21:45     35
   71   304  Tomamichel, Trent            9  Triton Central                  22:16     36
   72   136  Horn, Evan                  10  Indpls Shortridge               22:37
   73   271  Romack, Clay                11  South Ripley                    22:56     32
   74   156  Wickersham, Bradley         11  Milan                           22:56     37
   75   155  Ward, Damon                 10  Milan                           23:05     38
   76   314  Nelis, Dylan                10  Waldron                         23:05     33
   77   310  Higdon, Devon               11  Waldron                         23:18     34
   78   285  Sturgill, Caleb              9  Southwestern (Shelbyville       23:24     35
   79   299  Gillespie, Andrew           10  Triton Central                  23:27     39
   80   268  Cornett, Jay                 9  South Ripley                    23:28     36
   81   300  Goins, Colin                 9  Triton Central                  24:06     40
   82   154  Volz, Alex                  11  Milan                           24:17     41
   83    28  Sickle, Zach                10  Eastern Hancock                 24:38     42
   84   163  Manship, Luke               11  Morristown                      25:08     37
   85   166  Schonfeld, Luke             12  Morristown                      25:22     38
   86   150  Nichols, Jarrod             12  Milan                           25:23     43
   87   117  Stout, Zane                 10  Greenwood Christian Acade       25:23
   88   254  Bower, Conner                9  South Decatur                   25:51     39
   89    37  Estes, Isaiah                9  Edinburgh                       26:06
   90   288  Weaver, Keegan               9  Southwestern (Shelbyville       27:15     40
   91   214  Mack, Noah                  12  North Decatur                   27:31
   92     8  Bennett, Ethan              10  Blue River Valley               27:49     41
   93    26  Moore, Kyle                 10  Eastern Hancock                 27:57     44
   94   212  Ingmire, Tristan             9  North Decatur                   27:57
   95   167  Schonfeld, Wyatt             9  Morristown                      28:35     42
   96   284  Kelley, Gage                12  Southwestern (Shelbyville       35:51     43
   97   162  Howell, Lukas               12  Morristown                      37:46     44
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    1    91  Sundheimer, Tomy           M12  Franklin Community              19:17
    2   236  Ford, Josh                 M12  Roncalli                        19:34
    3   233  Weber, Aaron                M9  Oldenburg Academy               19:36
    4    87  McGaha, Drew                M9  Franklin Community              19:38
    5    85  McCullough, Wyatt           M9  Franklin Community              19:46
    6   187  Glassing, Riley            M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          19:54
    7   243  Runholt, Michael           M10  Roncalli                        19:56
    8    75  Coner, Garret              M12  Franklin Community              20:05
    9    92  Taylor, Grant              M12  Franklin Community              20:14
   10   201  Tharp, Alex                M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          20:19
   11    89  Raines, Alex               M12  Franklin Community              20:23
   12   226  Fledderman, Dylan           M9  Oldenburg Academy               20:27
   13   190  Labelle, Ben               M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          20:35
   14    83  Marr, Lucas                M11  Franklin Community              20:46
   15   128  Johnson, Justin            M11  Greenwood Community             20:49
   16    77  Gregory, Quinton            M9  Franklin Community              21:07
   17   126  Alford, Keith               M9  Greenwood Community             21:08
   18   188  Johnson, Colby              M9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:14
   19    79  Havener, Evan              M12  Franklin Community              21:17
   20   234  Bowman, Jacob              M11  Roncalli                        21:27
   21   246  Wolf, Adam                 M11  Roncalli                        21:27
   22   186  Donaldson, Brent           M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:30
   23   238  Lafollette, Quentin        M12  Roncalli                        21:38
   24   194  Miles, Luke                M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:42
   25   198  Shaffer, Cole              M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          21:44
   26    80  King, Issac                M11  Franklin Community              21:53
   27   180  Baker, Cameron             M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          22:07
   28   130  Paswater, Shane            M10  Greenwood Community             22:10
   29    88  Nathaniel, Whetstine        M9  Franklin Community              22:26
   30    73  Bunday, Dakota             M10  Franklin Community              22:34
   31   157  Wickersham, Jason           M9  Milan                           22:46
   32   309  Douglas, Stewart           M10  Waldron                         22:52
   33   193  Meenan, Joshua             M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          23:22
   34   191  Marker, Grant              M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          23:24
   35    76  Devenport, Brayden          M9  Franklin Community              23:59
   36   185  Conway, Nathan             M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          24:03
   37    44  Hernandez, Alexia           W9  Franklin Central                24:08
   38    61  Reed, Piper                 W9  Franklin Community              24:09
   39   192  McConnell, Martin          M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          24:48
   40    65  Selking, Chloe             W10  Franklin Community              24:56
   41    43  Day, Madison               W11  Franklin Central                25:12
   42    67  Tennell, Megan              W9  Franklin Community              25:19
   43    50  Rush, Rachel               W10  Franklin Central                25:20
   44   219  Heile, Elizabeth           W11  Oldenburg Academy               25:57
   45   224  Dole, Edgar                M11  Oldenburg Academy               26:15
   46   202  Thomas, Eli                M10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          26:26
   47   278  Mangrum, Regan              W9  Southwestern (Shelbyville       26:29
   48   317  Yarling, Bailey            M10  Waldron                         26:37
   49    99  Leach-Lewellen, Hannah      W9  Greenfield-Central              26:43
   50   200  Sweet, Ethan                M9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          26:52
   51    90  Shelley, Derick             M9  Franklin Community              27:47
   52    60  Havener, Clara              W9  Franklin Community              28:31
   53   175  Salsbury, Ellie             W9  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          28:32
   54    64  Scherer, Summer             W9  Franklin Community              29:57
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   55   151  Perkins, Trey              M11  Milan                           30:05
   56   100  McGreal, Kammie            W12  Greenfield-Central              30:20
   57   172  Lechner, Brenna            W10  Mt. Vernon (Fortville)          30:46
   58    70  Vawter, Lia                W10  Franklin Community              30:47
   59   281  VanGorden, Madison         W10  Southwestern (Shelbyville       31:26
   60    58  Ferguson, Rachel           W11  Franklin Community              31:36
   61    59  Harrison, Kendyl           W10  Franklin Community              31:45
   62   262  Heidt, Graci                W9  South Ripley                    31:46
   63   218  Fulton, Madison            W10  Oldenburg Academy               32:20
   64   103  Rumfelt, Kaylee            W12  Greenfield-Central              32:45
   65    98  Heck, Emma                  W9  Greenfield-Central              35:31
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